10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ORDINANCE NO. _983

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 16A-4(4) OF ORDINANCE NO. 860 TO
CHANGE THE MINIMUM AGE REQUIREMENTS OF MEMBERS OF THE POLICE
DEPARTMENT OF GLASGOW, MONTANA, AND THEREBY AMENDING THE
CODE OF ORDINANCES OF
THE CITY OF GLASGOW, MONTANA

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 860, effective on November 2, 1987, presently codified as
Section 16A of Code of Ordinances of the City of Glasgow, sets an age requirement of not less
than twenty-one (21) years of age, and

WHEREAS, the City desires to set an age requirement of eighteen (18) years of age as
set by Mont. Code Ann. § 7-32-303.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GLASGOW, MONTANA:

Section 1: That Ordinance No. 860 be amended as follows:
Sec. 16A-4(4). Age requirements.

The members of the police department at the time of their appointment shall not be less
than eighteen (18) years of age nor more than forty (40) years of age provided, however, that
members of the police force who have continuously served in the police force of the City of
Glasgow for a continuous period of three (3) years before the enactment of this subsection shall
not be subject to the age restriction herein provided; nor shall such age restriction apply to an
honorably discharged person who served in the Armed Forces of the United States in time of war
for a period of three (3) months or more.

Effective Date

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect thirty (30) days after final
passage and approval.

Section 3: Editor to re-arrange Chapter. The Editor, Municipal Code Corporation, is hereby
authorized to replace Chapter 16A, Section 16A-4(4) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of
Glasgow.

References
Glasgow City Code; Chptr. 16A, Sec. 16A-4.

FIRST PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Glasgow,

Montana, at a regular session thereof held on the _ day of , 2024.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

APPROVED:

ROD KARST, Mayor
ATTEST:

STACEY A. AMUNDSON
City Clerk-Treasurer

FINALLY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Glasgow,

Montana, at a regular session thereof held on the __ day of , 2024,

APPROVED:

ATTEST: ROD KARST, Mayor

STACEY A. AMUNDSON
City Clerk-Treasurer



