1	ORDINANCE NO. <u>983</u>			
2	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 16A-4(4) OF ORDINANCE NO. 860 TO CHANGE THE MINIMUM AGE REQUIREMENTS OF MEMBERS OF THE POLICE			
4	DEPARTMENT OF GLASGOW, MONTANA, AND THEREBY AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF			
5	THE CITY OF GLASGOW, MONTANA			
6 7	WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 860, effective on November 2, 1987, presently codified as Section 16A of Code of Ordinances of the City of Glasgow, sets an age requirement of not less than twenty-one (21) years of age, and			
8	<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City desires to set an age requirement of eighteen (18) years of age as set by Mont. Code Ann. § 7-32-303.			
10	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF TH CITY OF GLASGOW, MONTANA:			
11	Section 1: That Ordinance No. 860 be amended as follows:			
<ul><li>12</li><li>13</li></ul>	Sec. 16A-4(4). Age requirements.			
14	The members of the police department at the time of their appointment shall not be less than eighteen (18) years of age nor more than forty (40) years of age provided, however, that			
<ul><li>15</li><li>16</li></ul>	members of the police force who have continuously served in the police force of the City of Glasgow for a continuous period of three (3) years before the enactment of this subsection shannot be subject to the age restriction herein provided; nor shall such age restriction apply to a honorably discharged person who served in the Armed Forces of the United States in time of was for a period of three (3) months or more.			
17				
18 19	Effective Date Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect thirty (30) days after final			
20	passage and approval.			
21	<b>Section 3:</b> Editor to re-arrange Chapter. The Editor, Municipal Code Corporation, is hereby authorized to replace Chapter 16A, Section 16A-4(4) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of			
22	Glasgow.			
23	References Glasgow City Code; Chptr. 16A, Sec. 16A-4.			
24				
25	FIRST PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Glasgow,			
26	Montana, at a regular session thereof held on the day of, 2024.			
27	1			
20	i – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –			

1		APPROVEI	D:	
2				
3	ATTEST:	ROD KARS	ST, Mayor	
4				
5	STACEY A. AMUNDSON			
6	City Clerk-Treasurer			
7	FINALLY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Glass			
8	Montana, at a regular session thereof held of			
9	Wiontana, at a regular session thereof near			
10		APPROVEI	): 	
11	ATTEST:	ROD KARS	T, Mayor	
12			•	
13	STACEY A. AMUNDSON			
14	City Clerk-Treasurer			
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28		2		